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HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY 
 

May 9, 2011 Hearing Room 343 
1:00 P.M. 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT: Co-Chair Jeff Barker 

Co-Chair Wayne Krieger 
Co-Vice Chair Chris Garrett 
Co-Vice Chair Wally Hicks 
Rep. Mary Nolan 
Rep. Andy Olson 
Rep. Mike Schaufler 

 Rep. Carolyn Tomei 
Rep. Matt Wand 

 Rep. Gene Whisnant 
 
 
STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel 
 Aaron Knott, Committee Counsel 
 Pam Marshall, Committee Assistant 
 
 
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 803A – Public Hearing 
 SB 425A – Public Hearing 
 SB 356A – Public Hearing 
 SB 383 – Public Hearing 
 SB 878A – Public Hearing 
 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Recording Log 
 

1:04:58 PM Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Krieger 
 
1:05:04 PM SB 803 A - Public Hearing 
1:05:08 PM Aaron Knott, Committee Counsel 
1:05:37 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
1:05:49 PM {Exhibit} 1: Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Senate District 25 
1:07:18 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
1:08:02 PM John Kroger, Attorney General, State of Oregon 
1:10:10 PM Kevin Campbell, Executive Director, Oregon Association of Chiefs of 

Police 
1:10:26 PM JR Ujifusa, Deputy District Attorney, Multnomah County 
1:10:50 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
1:10:54 PM Kroger 
1:10:57 PM The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
1:10:58 PM {Exhibit} 2: Sen. Joanne Verger, Senate District 5 
1:11:27 PM Co-Chair Krieger 



HJUD 
May 9, 2011 
Page 2 of 5 

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules.  For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording. 

 
1:11:33 PM SB 425 A - Public Hearing 
1:11:43 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
1:12:02 PM Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel 
1:12:48 PM Roger Martin, Oregon Catholic Conference 
1:16:35 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
1:16:51 PM {Exhibit} 3: Diane McKeel, Multnomah County Commissioner 
1:19:25 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
1:19:29 PM Rep. Wand 
1:20:03 PM Co-Chair Barker 
1:20:22 PM McKeel 
1:20:46 PM Rep. Carolyn Tomei, House District 41 
1:24:23 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
1:24:41 PM Rep.Tomei 
1:25:38 PM Co-Chair Barker 
1:26:01 PM Rep. Tomei 
1:26:57 PM Co-Vice Chair Hicks 
1:27:23 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
1:28:01 PM {Exhibit} 4: Carl Kreitzberg, student, West Salem High School 
1:31:11 PM {Exhibit} 5: Grace Lownsbery, student, West Salem High School 
1:33:30 PM Rep. Schaufler 
1:34:21 PM Co-Vice Chair Hicks 
1:34:44 PM Rep. Schaufler 
1:34:55 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
1:35:17 PM JR Ujifusa, Deputy District Attorney, Multnomah County 
1:38:03 PM Rep. Schaufler 
1:38:19 PM Ujifusa 
1:38:34 PM Co-Vice Chair Garrett 
1:38:40 PM Ujifusa 
1:39:39 PM Taylor 
1:39:43 PM Ujifusa 
1:40:43 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
1:41:20 PM {Exhibit} 6: Shoshon Tama-Sweet, Executive Director, Oregon Center for 

Christian Values 
1:45:48 PM {Exhibit} 7: Lynn Haxton, Staff Attorney, Youth, Rights and Justice 
1:47:32 PM Co-Vice Chair Garrett 
1:47:51 PM Haxton 
1:48:18 PM Taylor 
1:50:29 PM Rep. Tomei 
1:51:00 PM Haxton 
1:51:50 PM Rep. Tomei 
1:52:46 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
1:52:58 PM The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
1:52:59 PM {Exhibit} 8: City of Portland, Mayor and Commissioners 
1:53:04 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
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1:53:06 PM SB 356 A - Public Hearing 
1:53:12 PM Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel 
1:53:53 PM {Exhibit} 9: Cyndy Booth, Transition and Release Administrator, Oregon 

Department of Corrections 
1:55:00 PM Rep. Olson 
1:55:03 PM Booth 
1:55:20 PM {Exhibit} 10: Allison Kinsey, Community Justice Manager, Multnomah 

County Department of Community Justice, Adult Sex Offender 
Supervision Program 

1:56:42 PM {Exhibit} 11: Jeremiah Stromberg, Executive Director, Oregon Board of 
Parole and Post-Prison Supervision 

1:57:39 PM Rep. Tomei 
1:58:04 PM Booth 
1:59:03 PM Kinsey 
1:59:49 PM Rep. Tomei 
1:59:57 PM Kinsey 
2:00:09 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
2:00:23 PM Kinsey 
2:00:34 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
2:00:38 PM Kinsey 
2:00:52 PM Taylor 
2:01:26 PM Kinsey 
2:01:49 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
 
2:02:04 PM SB 383 - Public Hearing 
2:02:18 PM Aaron Knott, Committee Counsel 
2:02:43 PM {Exhibit} 12:  Fritz Batson, attorney, Construction Law Section, Oregon 

State Bar 
2:04:53 PM Rep. Schaufler 
2:05:19 PM Knott 
2:05:32 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
 
2:05:42 PM SB 878 A - Public Hearing 
2:06:11 PM Aaron Knott, Committee Counsel 
2:07:10 PM {Exhibit} 13: Lieutenant Mike Marshman, Portland Police Bureau 
2:11:08 PM {Exhibit} 14: Theresa Marchetti, Liquor Licensing Specialist, City of 

Portland 
2:14:04 PM Co-Chair Barker 
2:14:13 PM Marchetti 
2:14:16 PM Co-Chair Barker 
2:15:23 PM Rep. Nolan 
2:15:47 PM Marshman 
2:15:51 PM Rep. Nolan 
2:16:05 PM Marshman 
2:16:24 PM Rep. Wand 
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2:16:32 PM Marchetti 
2:16:51 PM Rep. Tomei 
2:17:13 PM Rep. Nolan 
2:17:28 PM Knott 
2:18:08 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
2:18:13 PM Knott 
2:18:39 PM Rep. Schaufler 
2:20:13 PM Marshman 
2:21:23 PM Rep. Schaufler 
2:21:52 PM Marchetti 
2:22:53 PM Rep. Schaufler 
2:24:46 PM Knott 
2:25:15 PM Rep. Schaufler 
2:25:32 PM Rep. Nolan 
2:25:35 PM Rep. Wand 
2:26:41 PM Rep. Tomei 
2:27:16 PM Knott 
2:27:59 PM Rep. Tomei 
2:28:05 PM Knott 
2:28:12 PM Rep. Tomei 
2:28:30 PM Marshman 
2:28:53 PM Rep. Tomei 
2:28:57 PM Marchetti 
2:29:41 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
2:30:16 PM Kara Thallon, Oregon Restaurant and Lodging Association 
2:33:44 PM {Exhibit} 15: Teresa Naugle, Program Manager, Private Security/Private 

Investigator Program, Department of Public Safety Standards and Training 
(DPSST) 

2:37:11 PM Co-Vice Chair Hicks 
2:37:23 PM Naugle 
2:38:21 PM Rep. Tomei 
2:38:52 PM Thallon 
2:39:06 PM Rep. Tomei 
2:39:11 PM Thallon 
2:39:34 PM Co-Vice Chair Hicks 
2:39:43 PM Thallon 
2:40:01 PM Naugle 
2:40:24 PM Co-Vice Chair Hicks 
2:40:34 PM Thallon 
2:40:40 PM Rep. Nolan 
2:41:48 PM Thallon 
2:42:35 PM Rep. Nolan 
2:42:43 PM Knott 
2:44:20 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
2:44:31 PM Jim Moran, Oregon Beverage Services 
2:48:34 PM Co-Chair Barker 
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2:48:43 PM Rep. Tomei 
2:49:04 PM Moran 
2:49:14 PM Co-Chair Krieger 
2:49:32 PM Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Krieger 
 
________________________________________________________________ 
 

Exhibit Summary 
 

1:05:49 PM {Exhibit} 1: SB 803, written testimony, Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, 1 p 
1:10:58 PM {Exhibit} 2: SB 803, written testimony, Sen. Joanne Verger, 1 p 
1:16:51 PM {Exhibit} 3: SB 425A, written testimony, Diane McKeel, 2 pp 
1:28:01 PM {Exhibit} 4: SB 425A, written testimony, Carl Kreitzberg, 1 p 
1:31:11 PM {Exhibit} 5: SB 425A, written testimony, Grace Lownsbery, 1 p 
1:41:20 PM {Exhibit} 6: SB 425A, written testimony, Shoshon Tama-Sweet, 2 pp 
1:45:48 PM {Exhibit} 7: SB 425A, written testimony, Lynn Haxton, 1 p 
1:52:59 PM {Exhibit} 8: SB 425A, written testimony, Sam Adams, 1 p 
1:53:53 PM {Exhibit} 9: SB 356A, written testimony, Cyndy Booth, 1 p 
1:55:20 PM {Exhibit} 10: SB 356A, written testimony, Allison Kinsey, 1 p 
1:56:42 PM {Exhibit} 11: SB 356A, written testimony, Jeremiah Stromberg, 1 p 
2:02:43 PM {Exhibit} 12: SB 383, written testimony, Fritz Batson, 1 p 
2:07:10 PM {Exhibit} 13: SB 878A, written testimony, Lt. Mike Marshman, 2 pp 
2:11:08 PM {Exhibit} 14: SB 878A, written testimony, Theresa Marchetti, 2 pp 
2:33:44 PM {Exhibit} 15: SB 878A, written testimony, Teresa Naugle, 2 pp 
________________________________________________________________ 
 

 


